#### 506910395 10/07/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6957220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR GILBERT'S FIRST NAME TO "ZACHARY" previously recorded on Reel 057466 Frame 0976. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLIN MALONE	10/01/2019
IAN PEIKON	10/03/2019
ZACHARY GILBERT	10/01/2019
ANDREY PISAREV	10/01/2019
ADAM FRAITES	10/01/2019
JESSICA CRISP	10/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VNV NEWCO INC.
Street Address:	920 BROADWAY, 11TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17382092

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)493-6811 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: Imiller@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54838-702.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE S. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie S. Miller/

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021		
Total Attachments: 11	Total Attachments: 11		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Ass	ignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page1.tif		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Ass	source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page2.tif		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Ass	ignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page3.tif		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Ass	ignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page4.tif		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Ass	source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page5.tif		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page6.tif			
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page7.tif			
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Ass	ignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page8.tif		
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page9.tif			
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page10.tif			
source=54838-702-301_Corrective_Assignment_As-Filed_2021-10-07#page11.tif			

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6913593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLIN MALONE	10/01/2019
IAN PEIKON	10/03/2019
ZACH GILBERT	10/01/2019
ANDREY PISAREV	10/01/2019
ADAM FRAITES	10/01/2019
JESSICA CRISP	10/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VNV NEWCO INC.
Street Address:	920 BROADWAY, 11TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17382092

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Imiller@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com Email: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54838-702.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE S. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie S. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 54838-702.601

26-9-28-21

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

 Colin MALONE 345 Humboldt Street, Apartment 2 Brooklyn, New York 11211, US Iso PEIKON
 265 9<sup>th</sup> Street
 Bethpage, New York 11714, US

3. - Boch GILBÉRT 24 Evans Street Brooklya, New York 11201, US

Zachucy

 Andrey PISAREV 2020 Avenue V, Apt 60 Brooklyn, New York 11229, US 5. Adam FRAITES 12501 Ocean Ave. Long Beach Twp, New Jersey 08008, US  Jessica CRISP 1263 E, Voltzire Ave Phoenix, Arizone 25022, US

(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### ARC-BASED CAPSIDS AND USES THEREOF

If for which a PCT application serial mimber <u>PCT/US2019/051786</u> was filed on <u>September 18, 2019</u>, in the United States Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, VNV NEWCO INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 920 Broadway.

11th Floor, New York, New York 10010, US, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, fineign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee;

- 1. Said inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to each and every patent issuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every patent and spelleation filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for said to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and immelest profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said inventor(s) hereby coverant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the failest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, fureign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of peritions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deconed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting guistinuts, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said inventions and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, patently contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inner to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective beins, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, fixeign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unanterceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignes as of the dates written below:

11065545v1

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 057748 FRAME: 0415

a P	ATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 54838-702,601	
Date: 10/01/2019 Centin MALONE			
A notary public or other efficer completing thi accuracy, or validity of the document.	s certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed t	ibs document to which this certificate is attached, and not the untificiness,	
State of New York County of New York On GA L J 2019 Date	bosters me. Margaret M. Hero In	En lo C., Natary Public auxi Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared <u>Culin MALONE</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to use on the basis of salisfictory same in his/her/their authorized experity(lea), instrument	evidence to be the person(s) whose remo(s) is/are subscribed to the and that by his/hea/their signature(s) on the instrument the person MARGARET MENLOR NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK, Registration No. 025N-4912870 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 26, 2021	within instrument and asknowledged to me that he/sheftlery executed the (3), or the confry upon behelf of which the person(s) and descented the I excistly under PENALTY OF PERSURY under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing personnch is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seed.  Signature Many Public	
Date: 12/03/17 Place FEIKO	Seal Abace		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is structed, and not the traditionate, accuracy, or which of that document.			
State of New York County of New York On DC+ 3, 2019	} betweene_ <u>Arnnodia_N185</u> &	Natury Public	
personally exposured _IRE PEIKON	N . (1 202		
Nome(s) of Signarial  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/one subscuided in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelling executed the same in his/ner/lineir authorized especity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon beloaf of which the person(s) setted, executed the instrument.			
÷ :	AMNODIA MASARA Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01MA6259779 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 16, 2020	I couldy under PENALTY OF PERBURY under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my tend 2nd official small.  Signature & Notary Public	

REEL: 057748 FRAME: 0416

	**************************************			
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>54838-702.601</u>			
Done 10/1/19 zucey sier				
70 Chary 76 9-27-20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ZOCHUTY ZO 4-21-20 [A noisey public or other officer sempleting this education verifies only the identity of the individual with signed the document to which this certificate is structed, and not the trustilators, accouracy, or validity of that document.				
State of New York County of Alsau Yerk }				
00 Oct. 1, 2019 before Margaret M. E	NOC.  Notice Public  Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Zach GILBERT				
Nume(s) of Signar(s)				
who proved to use to the busis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an achievished in same in his heathful as the instancent the permissionent.  MARGARET M FINIAE  WHAT PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  Registration No. CHRVS12810  Qualified is New York County  Commission Registration Colorer 16, 2021	the within instrument and echnowledged to me that heldhelthey carcused the tanis), or the entity much behalf of which the person(s) seted, executed the i excitly under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Same of New York that the inequing paragraph is tree and correct.  WITHERS my based and official scal.  Mangard M. Euler.			
,	Signature of Natory Public			
	and the same of a second of making			
Place Notice Seril Above				
Date: 40/01/19	5			
Andrey PISAREY				
A courty public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signs accuracy, or validity of that document.	d the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truftifulness.			
powerpost, to regulary to their posts (1990)				
State of New Yeak County of ASEW 1855				
On Oct. 1, 2019 before we, Margaret M. En loc Never Public.  Determined the Officer				
On				
	, -			
personally expensed Andrew PISAREY  Name(s) of Signer(s)				
***************************************	**************************************			
who proved to me on the basis of autisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) infare authorities in the within harmness and achoevicalged to me that he the therefore executed the same in his/hurtherit authorities authoritie				
MARGARET WENTOR	I sentify under PENALTY OF PERRIRY under the laws of the			
MUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK	State of New York that the foregoing persuraph is true and correct.			
Registration No. (IRN4912870	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 26, 2021	M. M. C.A.			
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Signatur Marya 2 M. Enlive			
	Signome of Hotory Public			
Plane Blatem Seed Shows				

REEL: 057748 FRAME: 0417

~	00000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>54838-702_601</u>		
Date: 10 114 Adam FRAITES				
<u>.</u>	P. Mark at the State of State			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trudificless.				
State of Hernisony News York  Country of News York  On Oct. 1, 2019 before the Margaret M. Enlose  Date  Here lesson Names and Title of the Officer				
		nd Tule of the Officer		
pseconly specied <u>Adam FRA</u>	Wome(s) of Signar(s)	AND THE		
who proved to me on the basis of	izai miliw sah sa beshinziba eraki (s)zama szodw (s)norną adr od or sombles ymindina	nament and arknowledged to one that helsheithey executed the		
gespanent empe in gespellinen, freprogest er	specityfies), and that by his/heritheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	unity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exemped the		
	MONYMA MINITAL SANIK OL MEM AGRIC	tify maker FUNALTY OF PURTURY under the laws of the of New Jerry best the fungoing paragraph is true and correct. The paragraph is true and correct. The paragraph is true and correct.		
	San attitud San Witness What to Standard	·		
	Commission Espires October 26, 2021	Margaret M- Elge		
	lare Noticon Froi Share			
Date: 10/1/19 <		8888888888		
	pasticu Chasp			
A notary public or other officer consecuency, or religity of that document	replacing this continue verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the dotatoes not.	t to which this confidents is attached, and not the trubfillness,		
Some of Asses York				
a Oct. 1 20	19 Marray M. F.	~ / n e_		
Date	19 Margaret M. E.	Nopery Public		
95	Ť			
personally appeared _lessica CRISP   Manuela of Eigenria				
who proved to me on the basis of existingness widence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is the subscribed to the within instrument and sciences/isigned to me that he/she/they exceeded the came to higher/their numerical conscipution), and that by higher/their subscribed to the person(s) or the person(s) or the person of the				
Enstitutions,	1 can	ify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the facings that his foregoing passerach is two and contest.		
	MARGABET M INLOE WITH	ESS my band and official scal.		
	NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK.	aromaed m. E. las		
	Registration No. 02EN4912870  Outlified in New York County	Signature of Nytary Public		
ns.	Commission Expires October 26, 2021			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: VNV NEWCO INC.				
-ninxl.a	M			
Date: : J/ J/	Signsture: Name: Adgetes without			
	The Contract of the Contract o	i		

Page 4 of 4

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 54838-702.601

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Colin MALONE 345 Humboldt Street, Apartment 2 Brooklyn, New York 11211, US
- Ian PEIKON
   265 9th Street
   Bethpage, New York 11714, US
- Zach GILBERT
   24 Evans Street
   Brooklyn, New York 11201, US

- Andrey PISAREV 2020 Avenue V, Apt 6G Brooklyn, New York 11229, US
- 5. Adam FRAITES 12501 Ocean Ave. Long Beach Twp, New Jersey 08008, US
- Jessica CRISP
   1263 E. Voltaire Ave
   Phoenix, Arizona 85022, US

(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### ARC-BASED CAPSIDS AND USES THEREOF

To which a PCT application serial number <a href="PCT/US2019/051786">PCT/US2019/051786</a> was filed on <a href="September 18, 2019">September 18, 2019</a>, in the United States Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, VNV NEWCOINC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>920 Broadway</u>. 11th Floor. New York. New York 10010. US, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee;

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>54838-702.601</u>			
Date: 10/01/2019 Cotto MALONE				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of New York County of New York  On Oct. 1, 2019 before me. Margaret M. En lo e.  Notary Public  Date  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared Colin MALONE  Name(s) of Signer(s)				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the vector in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) instrument.  MARGARPT MENLOE  RUFARY FUHIC, STATE OF NEW YORK  Registration No. 02EN4912870  Qualified in New York County  Commission Expires October 25, 2021				
Date: 10/03/19 In PEIKON				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfolness, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of New York  County of New York  )				
On DC+ 3, 2019 before me, Amodia Masara Notary Public  Date Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared lan PEIKON  Name(s) of Signer(s)	<del></del>			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the weame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s instrument.  AMNODIA MASARA  Notary Public, State of New York  Registration #01MA6259779  Qualified in New York County  Commission Expires April 16, 2020				

Place Natary Seal Above

Page 2 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>54838-702.601</u>			
Date: 10/1/19 Bucky Slice Zach GILBERT				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of New York County of New York  On Gel. 1, 2019  before me, Margaret M. Enlore  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer				
personally appeared Zach GILBERT Name(s) of Signer(s)				
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK State of Registration No. 02EN4912370 WITN				
Date: 40/01/19 Andrey PISARE				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.	t to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,			
State of New York County of New York  On Oct 1, 2019  before me, Margaret M. En loc  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  personally appeared Andrev PISAREV				
Name(s) of Signer(s)				
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK State of Registration No. 02EN4912870 WITN				

Page 3 of 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>54838-702.601</u>	
10/1/19		
Date: 10 11 19 Juston		
Adam FRAITES		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docume	ent to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	
accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of Non-Leas New York ) County of Now York )		
County of Nous York )		
on oct. 1, 2019 beforeme. Margaret M. Enl	0 e	
on oct. 1, 2019 beforeme, Margaret M. Int	Notary Public	
- Date - Itele insert Made	and Thie by the Officer	
Adam EDAITES		
personally appeared Adam FRAITES  Name(s) of Signer(s)		
- Control of the Cont	,	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins		
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the instrument.	entry upon benair of which the person(s) acted, executed the	
	rtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK	of New lesses that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
1	TNESS my hand and official seal.	
A C 1 Provide Comme	·	
Commission Expires October 25, 2021	Mularant M-Enlye Signature of Notary Public	
Commission Express October 20, 2021 Sign	and Margaret Miller	
	Signature of Notary Public	
_		
Place Natary Scal Above		
Date: 10/1/19		
Jessica CRASP		
3,5,5,6,5		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docume accuracy, or validity of that document.	ent to which this cern neate is attached, and not the numbruness,	
	•	
State of Asierma New York County of New York		
County of New York )	·	
OIL 1 OIR MISSING MISSING TO MISS	alox	
on Oct. 1, 2019 beforeme, Margaret M. E.	Notary Public	
Date Here Insert Name	and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Jessica CRISP Name(s) of Signer(s)		
Nume(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of sanisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins		
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the instrument.	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	
•	rtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	
	c of Arizona that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	NESS my hand and official seal.	
NUTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK	margaret m. La lue -	
Registration No. 02EN4912870	nature	
Qualified in New York County	Signature of Notary Public	
Commission Expires October 26, 2021	·	
Place Notary Seal Above		
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: VNV NEWCO INC.		
M)		
Date: 10/03/19 Signature:		
Name: Adamé Sulbum		
Title: Chief Executive Officer		

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

Page 4 of 4